Strand Lighting

S ERVICE

IDENT NUMBER
1

[#3]

U

g o

PART NUMBER

607/B363
DM/0D299435
DM/0D29947
EM/0D29946
711/BOOT/TAP
704/B003/SCP
DM/0C29942
NXAOC29941/8
607/B329
HB/OD29949
SL/0D29210
607/B324
604/B204
EM/0C29940
706/B0G9
T11/BOL5/TAP
DM/AOD29948
PL/OD28570/4
PL/OD28570/6
604/B362
604/B124
701/B004/SCP
EB/0D29943
705/B093
CB/0D29930

EB/OD29944/MAN

DB/0C29994
EM/OD29423/1
DM/0C29939

S PARES

Page 1

LUMINAIRES

CANTATA
FS 2000W

DESCRIPTION
DZUS STUD 316-412-191

#SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET
#DRIVE PLATE

LAMP CARRIAGE EXTRUSION

M4 X 12MM POZI PAN HD SBZ TAP
M+ EXT TOOTH SHAKEPROOF SCP
LAMPTRAY TOP PLATE

HINGE PLATE 3/§ SOLO 1.2KW
LAMP ADJ HANDLE BULGIN K460
LAMPHOLDER RETAINER SPRING
LAMPHOLDER ASSY

DZUS RETAINER 326-101-190

POP RIVET TAP/DS56BS-042
LAMPTRAY PUNCHING

STUD M4X8 PSM PFH-M4-8.0

M4 X 8MM POZI PAN HD SBZ TAP
LAMPHOLDER MOUNTING PLATE
WIRE ASSY EARTH (120 long)
EARTH WIRE ASSY

POP RIVET TAP/D512BS-042

POF RIVET TAP/D48BS-042

M4 FULL NUT SCP

DRIVE SHAFT

Mé CRINKLE WASHER (BE CU)
SILICONE SLEEVE

ADJUSTING SHAFT

REFLECTOR & CUT OUT DETAILS
SPACER

REAR LIGHT BAFFLE




Page 2

EY

Strand Lighting

SERVICE SPARES

UMINAIRES

CANTATA
FS 2000W

IDENT NUMBER PART NUMBER BESCRIPTION
30 700/B093 M5 X 10MM POZIPAN HD SBZ
31 701/B008 M3 FULL NUT SBZ
32 702/B008 M3 PLAIN WASHER SBZ
33 FP/0A29938 REAR CASTING
34 607/B313 REAR HANDLE 249/3
35 238/B132 SOCKET 3PIN 2-6.3LUGS 1SCR LUG
36 700/B121 M3 X 12MM POZI PAN HD 8BZ
37 PLAD28784/22 WIRE ASSY EARTH
38 EM/0B29951 SIDE EXTRUSION
39 EM/0D26235 #HINGE PIN
40 604/B307 SPRING (TERRY SPRINGS}
41 256/B133 PCLIP
42 DM/0C29954 TOP PLATE CUTER
43 DM/OC30024 TOP PANEL INNER PROFILE & F
44 TS/AOC30031 END PLATE SPOTWELD
43 FP/0C30259 SPACER CASTING PAINTED
46 711/B029 3.9X19 POZI PAN HD D'WICH TAP
47 607/B326 DZUS RECEPTACLE 336-300-190
+8 HB/0D29923 SHUTTER SPRING
49 FP/OA29916 SHUTTER CASTING REAR
30 DM/AOC29924 BACKING PLATE
51 CM/0C29957 #SHUTTER LEAF & MOULDED KNOB
52 DM/0C29917 GATE PLATE
33 FR/OC41288 SHUTTER CASTING MACHINED
54 DMACH1061 IRIS MTG PLATE
35 TP/OB28632 IRIS DIAPHRAGM
36 700/B0O37 M3 X 8MM POZI PAN HD SBZ
57 711/B012 M3 X 8MM POZI PAN HD SBZ TAP
38 EB/OD41063/MAN REAR HANDLE




Page 3

P

Strand Lightimg

SERVICE SPARES

CANTATA

FS 2000W

IDENT NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

39 761/B037 M4 BINX NUT'BX213 M4 BINX'
60 707/B03% M+ AVDEL HEXSERT INSERT

61 604/B375 SPRING 6.1DIAX14.29X0.51DIA
62 702/BOOT M4 LARGE WASHER OD 10MM
63 760/BO40 M+ X 30MM POZI PAN HD SBZ

64 DM/0B29932 END PLATE JOGGLED

63 283/B002 RAWLNUT 8300

66 DP/OD41066 HANDLE BRACKET PAINTED

67 700/B203 M8 DOME HD SKT CAP HD

68 701/B032 M6 DOME NUT SBZ

69 703/B001 M6 GROVER WASHER SBZ

0 EP/0D41067 THERMAL INSULATOR PAINTED
71 TM/OD31064 SLIDE PLATE ASSY

72 701/BC02 Mé FULL NUT SBZ

73 TM/0D30029 SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

74 DM/GD30145 SAFETY CHAIN BOND

75 60/8038 PC.LENS 120 X 194 FL.

76 700/B038 M4 X 10MM POZI PAN HD SBZ
77 HBE/D20031 LENS CLIP

78 CB/OD29906 LENS CARRIER GUIDE

79 710/BO10 KNOB

80 . DM/0C29975 #SIDE LIGHT BAFFLE

81 CB/OD29930 LOCK KNOB

82 670/B028 WASHER 1/2 TAB 3 LIGHT PLAIN
83 703/BO12 1/2" GROVER WASHER

84 DM/AD30012 #LOCK DISC

85 703/B002 M5 GROVER WASHER SBZ

86 711/BO25/TAP M5 X 10MM POZI PAN HD SBZ TAP

87 701/B006 Mé LOCK NUT SBZ




Strand Lighting

SERVICE SPARES

IDENT NUMBER
88

89
90
91
92
93
94
93
96
97
98
99
160
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
t12
113
114

116

P

PART NUMBER

DM/GD30013/1
TM/0D30013
DM/AB30011/1

EB/0D26099/MAN

703/BC0%
702/BO11
701/B011
DM/OD30017
EM/OD30014/1
702/B003
703/B003
701/B00Y/SBZ
TSI0C29997
HB/0D30801
DM/0C29972
EM/0B29969
NX/0B29966/S
705/B097
HB/OD30044
704/BO14/SCP
701/B003
DM/0B29931
EM/OD29937
700/B180
107/B037
604/B092
FP/0A29911/2
EM/0D29%13
EM/0D29914

LUMINAIRE

CANTATA
FS 2000W

DESCRIPTION
#LOCK CUP PROFILE

FORK SLIDE ASSY

FORK PROFILES & F

MI10 TV.SPIGOT

M10 GROVER WASHER SBZ

M10 PLAIN WASHER SBZ

MI10 FULL NUT SBZ

#CLAMP PLATE

#SPACER

M8 PLAIN WASHER SBZ

M8 GROVER WASHER SBZ

M8 DOME NUT SBZ

ACCESS PANEL REAR $/WELD
RETAINING SPRING(LIGHT BAFFLE)
BOTTOM PANEL

SIDE EXTRUSION LH

SIDE EXT RH §/8

DISCSPRING 140X 72X

LOCK SPRING

M3 EXT TOOTH SHAKEPROOF SCP
M5 FULL NUT SBZ

END PLATE FRONT

#STEPPED SPACER

M6 X 14MM FLG HEX HD(NYL INS)
M6 AVDEL HEXSERT THREADED INS
POP RIVET TAP/D44BS-042

FRONT CASTING PROFILES
COLOUR RUNNER RH

COLOUR RUNNER LH

Page 4




Strand Lighting

SERVICE SPARES

IDENT NUMBER
117

118

PART NUMBER
EB/6284/SBZMA

707/B604
TS/0C30269
60/B0O76
T08/B002
TM/OD4 1664
TM/OD30047
HB/OD26082
PL/0D28784/19
702/B029
TM/0D41062
711/BO26/TAP
607/B337
TS/0C30271
607/B383
HB/0D30068

DESCRIPTION
#SPIGOT COLLAR BLACK ZINC

M+ AVDEL INSERT

LENS CARRIER S'WELD
B1-CONVEX 178X426 FL

M6 X 16MM HEX HD BOLT SBZ
LENS CONTOL SLIDE

LOCK PLATE ASSY

CLIP

EARTH WIRE ASSY (290 long)

M8 LARGE DIAMETER WASHER
HANDLE PLATE ASSY

M35 X 12MM POZI PAN HD SBZ TAP
LOCK KNOB

LENS CARRIER S'WELD 178DIA
HANDLE RENCOL 1306/F

PLUG RETAINING CLIP

Page 5

UMINAIRES

CANTATA
FS 2000W




